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  METALAC SEVER   is a family-owned company established 
by the Sever and Bencek families in 1967. Starting as a small 
workshop, it has grown into a recognized producer of fas-
tening and suspension components in the domestic market.
In 1990, we expanded into the European market, where we 
became known for manufacturing pipe clamps, fastening 
systems, and suspension accessories. Our ability to meet 
specific customer requirements has set us apart from com-
petitors and solidified our position in the industry.
We operate modern production facilities and storage spac-
es, equipped with advanced machinery to ensure efficient 
and precise manufacturing. Strict quality control processes 
allow us to maintain high standards and build long-term 
trust with our customers.
Through continuous investment in technology and produc-
tion capacity, METALAC SEVER has achieved steady growth. 
Our commitment to quality, flexibility, and innovation en-
sures we remain a reliable partner, ready to adapt to evolv-
ing market needs.

Metalac Sever
Cerik 39
10340 Vrbovec, Croatia
Tel. +385 (0)1 2791 003
Fax. +385 (0)1 2791 559

  METALAC-SEVER   ist ein familiengeführtes Unternehmen, 
das 1967 von den Familien Sever und Bencek gegründet 
wurde. Begonnen als kleine Werkstatt, hat es sich zu einem 
anerkannten Hersteller von Befestigungs- und Aufhän-
gungskomponenten auf dem heimischen Markt entwickelt.
1990 erweiterten wir unser Geschäft auf den europäischen 
Markt und wurden für die Herstellung von Rohrschellen, 
Befestigungssystemen und Aufhängungszubehör bekannt. 
Unsere Fähigkeit, spezifische Kundenanforderungen zu er-
füllen, hebt uns von Wettbewerbern ab und stärkt unsere 
Position in der Branche.
Wir betreiben moderne Produktionsanlagen und Lager-
räume, die mit fortschrittlichen Maschinen ausgestattet 
sind, um eine effiziente und präzise Fertigung sicherzustel-
len. Strenge Qualitätskontrollen ermöglichen es uns, hohe 
Standards zu halten und langfristiges Vertrauen bei unseren 
Kunden aufzubauen.
Durch kontinuierliche Investitionen in Technologie und 
Produktionskapazitäten hat METALAC SEVER ein stetiges 
Wachstum erreicht. Unser Engagement für Qualität, Flexibi-
lität und Innovation stellt sicher, dass wir ein zuverlässiger 
Partner bleiben, der sich an die sich wandelnden Markt-
anforderungen anpassen kann.

Metalac Sever
Cerik 39
10340 Vrbovec, Kroatien
Tel. +385 (0)1 2791 003
Fax. +385 (0)1 2791 559

ABOUT US

ÜBER UNS
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PIPE CLAMPS | ROHRSCHELLEN
FIXATIONS | BEFESTIGUNGSPROGRAMM

X

X

TRAPEZE-SUPPORT
TRAPEZHÄNGER

SWING HOOK SCREW
SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS MASSIV

ROUND STEEL SHACKLE
RUNDSTAHLBÜGEL

BRACKET FOR MANIFOLD
VERTEILERHALTERUNG

PIPE BRACKETS SINGLE AND DOUBLE
BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLEN EINFACH & DOPPELT

PIPE BRACKETS
BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLEN

WALL PLATE
WANDPLATTEN

PIPE CLAMPS G-RS M8
GELENKROHRSCHELLE G-RS M8

PIPE CLAMPS G-RS M8/M10
GELENKROHRSCHLLE G-RS M8/M10

PIPE CLAMPS G-RS GL M8
GELENKROHRSCHELLE G-RS GL M8

PIPE CLAMPS G-RS GL M8/M10
GELENKROHRSCHELLE G-RS GL M8/M10

PIPE CLAMPS S-RS
SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS

PIPE CLAMPS S-RS MASSIVE
SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS MASSIV

PIPE CLAMPS S-RS HEAVY
SCHWERLAST – ROHRSCHELLE

PIPE CLAMPS S-RS WITHOUT RUBBER
SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS OHNE GUMMIEINLAGE

STAINLESS STEEL PIPE CLAMPS S-RS A2
WITHOUT RUBBER

SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS A2 (EDELSTAHL)
OHNE GUMMIEINLAGE

STAINLESS STEEL PIPE CLAMPS S-RS A2
SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS A2 (EDELSTAHL)

VENTILATION PIPE CLAMPS
LÜFTUNGSSCHELLEN

SPRINKLER PIPE CLAMPS
SPRINKLER ROHRSCHELLEN

NAIL PIPE CLAMPS
STIFTROHRSCHELLEN

DOUBLE CLAMPS
DOPPELSCHELLEN

PIPE CLAMPS S-RS WITH INCH CONNECTION
SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLEN S-RS MIT

ZOLLGEWINDE-ANSCHLUSS



4 Cerik 39 | 10 340 Vrbovec, Croatia/ Kroatien | tel +385 1 2791 003 | fax +385 1 2791 559

PIPE CLAMPS G-RS M8
•	Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Zinc-plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
•	Rubber insert: Complies with DIN 4109, thickness 4 mm
•	Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
•	Screws: DIN 7985 M5x25 mm with slot/Phillips combination head
•	Connection nut: M8 x 8 mm
•	Recommended load: see table

GELENKROHRSCHELLE G-RS M8
•	Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittlich min. 8 µm)
•	Gummieinlage nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
•	Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
•	Schrauben: DIN 7985 M5x25 mm mit Kombikreuzschlitzkopf
•	Anschlussmutter: M8 x 8 mm
•	Empfohlene Nutzlast: siehe Tabelle

GELENKROHRSCHLLE G-RS M8/M10
•	Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittlich min. 8 µm)
•	Gummieinlage nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
•	Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
•	Schrauben: DIN 7985 M5x25 mm mit Kombikreuzschlitzkopf
•	Anschlussmutter: M8/M10 x 15 mm
•	Empfohlene Nutzlast: siehe Tabelle

PIPE CLAMPS G-RS M8/M10
•	Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Zinc-plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
•	Rubber insert: Complies with DIN 4109, thickness 4 mm
•	Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
•	Screws: DIN 7985 M5x25 mm with slot/Phillips combination head
•	Connection nut: M8/M10 x 15 mm
•	Recommended load: see table

Dimension Material Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung Material Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

12-14 1/4” 150 103012014
15-19 3/8” 100 103015019
20-23 1/2” 100 103020023
25-28 3/4” 100 103025028
32-35 1” 75 103032035
40-43 5/4” 20 x 1,25 mm 0,8 kN 50 103040043
44-49 6/4” 50 103044049
50-55 50 103050055
57-61 2” 50 103057061
63-67 50 103063067
74-80 21/2” 25 103074080
90-93

20 x 1,50 mm
25 103090093

108-114 4” 25 103108114

Dimension Material Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung Material Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

12-14 1/4” 150 105012014
15-19 3/8” 100 105015019
20-23 1/2” 100 105020023
25-28 3/4” 100 105025028
32-35 1” 75 105032035
40-43 5/4” 20 x 1,25 mm 0,8 kN 50 105040043
44-49 6/4” 50 105044049
50-55 50 105050055
57-61 2” 50 105057061
63-67 50 105063067
74-80 21/2” 25 105074080
90-93

20 x 1,50 mm
25 105090093

108-114 4” 25 105108114
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PIPE CLAMPS G-RS GL M8
• Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
• Rubber insert: According to DIN 4109, rubber thickness 4 mm
• Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
• Screws: DIN 7985 M5x25 mm with slot/Phillips combination head
• Plastic spacer washers ensure sliding of pipes when clamped
• Connection nut: M8 x 8 mm
• Recommended load: See table

GELENKROHRSCHELLE G-RS GL M8
• Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
• Gummieinlage: Nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
• Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
• Schrauben: DIN 7985 M5x25 mm mit Kombi-Kreuzschlitzkopf
• Kunststoff-Abstandshülsen gewährleisten das Gleiten der Rohre bei der Befestigung
• Anschlussmutter: M8 x 8 mm
• Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle

PIPE CLAMPS G-RS GL M8/M10
• Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
• Rubber insert: According to DIN 4109, rubber thickness 4 mm
• Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
• Screws: DIN 7985 M5x25 mm with slot/Phillips combination head
• Plastic spacer washers ensure sliding of pipes when clamped
• Connection nut: M8/M10 x 15 mm
• Recommended load: See table

GELENKROHRSCHELLE G-RS GL M8/M10
• Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
• Gummieinlage: Nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
• Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
• Schrauben: DIN 7985 M5x25 mm mit Kombi-Kreuzschlitzkopf
• Kunststoff-Abstandshülsen gewährleisten das Gleiten der Rohre bei der Befestigung
• Anschlussmutter: M8/M10 x 15 mm
• Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle

Dimension Material Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung Material Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.
16 150 107016000

15-19 3/8” 100 107015019
20-23 1/2” 20 x 1,25 mm 100 107020023
25-28 3/4” 100 107025028
32-35 1” 75 107032035
40-43 5/4” 0,8 kN 50 107040043
50-55 50 107050055
63-67 20 x 1,50 mm 50 107063067
75-78 21/2” 50 107075078
90-93 25 107090093

110-113 4” 25 107110113

Dimension Material Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung Material Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.
16 150 109016000

15-19 3/8” 100 109015019
20-23 1/2” 20 x 1,25 mm 100 109020023
25-28 3/4” 100 109025028
32-35 1” 75 109032035
40-43 5/4” 0,8 kN 50 109040043
50-55 50 109050055
63-67 20 x 1,50 mm 50 109063067
75-78 21/2” 50 109075078
90-93 25 109090093

110-113 4” 25 109110113
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PIPE CLAMPS S-RS
• Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
• Rubber insert: According to DIN 4109, rubber thickness 4 mm
• Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
• Connection nut: Refer to table (CN)
• Screws: DIN 7985 M6 with slot/Phillips combination head,  		
	 with plastic washers; prevents loss of side screws
• Recommended load: See table

SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS
•	Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
•	Gummieinlage: Nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
•	Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
•	Anschlussmutter: Siehe Tabelle (AM)
•	Schrauben: DIN 7985 M6 mit Kombi-Kreuzschlitzkopf, mit 		
	 Kunststoff-Unterlegscheiben; verhindert den Verlust der 		
	 Seitenschrauben
•	Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle

SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS MASSIV
•	Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
•	Gummieinlage: Nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
•	Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
•	Anschlussmutter: Siehe Tabelle (AM)
•	Schrauben: DIN 7985 M6 mit Kombi-Kreuzschlitzkopf, mit 
	 Kunststoff-Unterlegscheiben; verhindert den Verlust der Seitenschrauben bis 	
	 zu den Abmessungen 159-165 mm. Ab den Abmessungen 200-206 mm 		
	 werden Schrauben DIN 933 + Mutter DIN 934 M8 verwendet.
•	Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle

PIPE CLAMPS S-RS MASSIVE
•	Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
•	Rubber insert: According to DIN 4109, rubber thickness 4 mm
•	Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
•	Connection nut: Refer to table (CN)
•	Screws: DIN 7985 M6 with slot/Phillips combination head, with plastic 		
	 washers; prevents loss of side screws up to dimensions 159-165 mm. 		
	 For dimensions 200-206 mm, screws DIN 933 + nut DIN 934 M8 are used.
•	Recommended load: See table

Dimension CN Material Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung AM Material Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

12-14 1/4” 150 111012014
15-19 3/8” 150 111015019
20-23 1/2” 100 111020023
25-28 3/4” 100 111025028
32-35 1” 20 x 1,25 mm 75 111032035
40-43 5/4” 50 111040043
44-49 6/4” 50 111044049
48-53 6/4” M8 50 111048053
50-55 x 1,2 kN 50 111050055
57-61 2” 8 mm 50 111057061
63-67 25 111063067
70-73 25 111070073
74-80 21/2” 25 111074080
83-91 3” 20 x 1,50 mm 20 111083091
96-101 20 111096101
101-106 20 111101106
108-114 4” 20 111108114
115-120 20 111115120
125-130

M10 20 x 2,00 mm 1,5 kN
20 111125130

131-135 5” 20 111131135

Dimension CN Material Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung AM Material Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

12-14 1/4” 150 113012014
15-19 3/8” 150 113015019
20-23 1/2” 100 113020023
25-28 3/4” M8 100 113025028
32-35 1” x 20 x 1,50 mm 1,5 kN 75 113032035
40-43 5/4” 8 mm 8 mm 50 113040043
44-49 6/4” 50 113044049
48-53 50 113048053
50-55 50 113050055
57-61 2” 50 113057061
63-67 25 113063067
70-73 M8/M10 20 x 2,00 mm 2,0 kN 25 113070073
74-80 21/2” x 25 113074080
83-91 3” 15 mm 15 mm 20 113083091

101-106 20 113101106
108-114 4” 20 113108114
115-116 20 113115116
123-128 20 113123128
131-135 5” 20 113131135
137-142 M10 25 x 2,50 mm 3,0 kN 20 113137142
159-165 6” 20 113159165
200-206 15 113200206
210-219 8” 15 113210219
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PIPE CLAMPS S-RS HEAVY
•	Material: DD 11
•	Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
•	Rubber: According to DIN 4109
•	Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
•	Connection nut: Refer to table (CN)
•	Screws: DIN 933 8.8
•	Recommended load: See table

SCHWERLAST – ROHRSCHELLE
•	Material: DD 11
•	Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
•	Gummieinlage: Nach DIN 4109
•	Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
•	Anschlussmutter: Siehe Tabelle (AM)
•	Schrauben: DIN 933 8.8
•	Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle

PIPE CLAMPS S-RS WITHOUT RUBBER
•	Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
•	Connection nut: Refer to table (CN)
•	Screws: DIN 7985 M6 with slot/Phillips combination head, with plastic 	
	 washers; prevents loss of side screws up to dimensions 159-165 mm. 	
	 For dimensions 200-206 mm, screws DIN 933 + nut DIN 934 M8 are 	
	 used.
•	Recommended load: See table

SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS OHNE GUMMIEINLAGE
•	Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
•	Anschlussmutter: Siehe Tabelle (AM)
•	Schrauben: DIN 7985 M6 mit Kombi-Kreuzschlitzkopf, mit 
	 Kunststoff-Unterlegscheiben; verhindert den Verlust der Seitenschrauben 	
	 bis zu den Abmessungen 159-165 mm. Ab den Abmessungen 200-206 	
	 mm werden Schrauben DIN 933 + Mutter DIN 934 M8 verwendet.
• Empfohlene Nutzlast - siehe Tabelle

Dimension CN Material Screws Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung AM Material Schrauben Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

31-36  1” 1 110031036
38-45 11/4” 3,00 M8 1 110038045
47-51 11/2” M8/M10 x x 2,5 kN 1 110047051
53-57  25 mm 30 1 110053057
58-64 2” 1 110058064
72-78 21/2” 3,00 M10 1 112072078
84-90 3” x x 2,9 kN 1 112084090

108-114  M10/M12 30 mm 35 1 112108112
120-125  1 112120125
158-163  M10x40 1 112158163
133-136  M10x35 1 216133136
137-142 5” 1 216137142
158-163  1 216158163
164-168 6” 4,00 1 216164168
198-203  x 3,4 kN 1 216198203
207-213  M16 35 mm M10 1 216207213
219-223 8” x 1 21621922
250-255 40 1 216250255
270-275 10” 1 216270275
315-326 1 216315326
355-360 1 216355360

Dimension CN Material Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung AM Material Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

15-19 3/8”   150 115015019
21-23 1/2” 100 115021023
26-28 3/4” 100 115026028
32-36 1” 75 115032035
38-43 5/4” M8 50 115040043
44-49 6/4” x 20 x 1,50 mm 1,5 kN 50 115044049
50-56 8 mm 50 115050055
57-61 2” 50 115057061
63-70 25 115063068
70-77 21/2” 25 115074077
80-83 25 115080083
83-91 3” 20 115083089
93-99 20 x 2,00 mm 2,5 kN 20 115093099

100-106 20 115100106
108-114 4” 20 115108114
123-128 M10 20 115123128
131-136 5” 20 115131135
137-146 25 x 2,50 mm 3,0 kN 20 115140144
159-165 6” 20 115159165
200-206 15 115200206
210-219 8” 10 115210219
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Dimension CN Material Screws Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung AM Material Schrauben Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

15-19 3/8”

M8
x

8 mm

18
x

1,50 mm

M6
x

16
2,0 kN

150 117015020
21-23 1/2” 100 117021025
26-28 3/4” 100 117026028
32-35 1” 75 117032035
40-43 5/4” 50 117040043
44-49 6/4” 50 117044049
50-56

M8/M10
x

15 mm

 
18
x

2,00 mm
M6
x

20

2,5 kN

50 117050056
57-61 2” 50 117057061
63-67 50 117063067
70-73 50 117070073
74-80 21/2” 50 117074080
83-91 3” 50 117083091

101-106 25 117101106
108-114 4”

23
x

2,50 mm
3,0 kN

25 117108114
125 25 117125000

131-135 5”  

M8
x

30
+M8

25 117131135
137-142 M10 25 117137142
159-163 x 20 117159163
165-169 6” 10 mm 20 117165169
200-206 15 117200206
210-212 10 117210212

Dimension CN Material Screws Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung AM Material Schrauben Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

15-19 3/8” 150 119015019
20-23 1/2” M8 18 M6 100 119020025
26-28 3/4” x x x 2,0 kN 100 119026028
32-35 1” 8 mm 1,50 mm 16 75 119032035
40-43 5/4” 50 119040043
44-49 6/4” 50 119044049
50-56   50 119050056
57-61 2” 18 50 119057061
63-67 x 2,5 kN 50 119063067
70-73 2,00 mm 50 119070073
74-80 21/2” M8/M10 M6 50 119074080
83-91 3” x x 50 119083091

101-106 15 mm 20 25 119101106
108-114 4” 25 119108114
115-116 25 119115116

125 23 25 119125000
131-135 5”  x  3,0 kN 25 119131135
137-142 M10 2,50 mm M8 25 119137142
159-163 x x 20 119159163
165-169 6” 10 mm 30 20 119165169
200-206 + M8 15 119200206
210-212 10 119210212

STAINLESS STEEL PIPE CLAMPS S-RS A2 WITHOUT 
RUBBER
•	Material: Stainless steel A2 1.4301
•	Connection nut: Refer to table (CN) A2 1.4301
•	Screws: DIN 7985 M6 with plastic washers, prevents loss 	
	 of side screws up to dimension 125 mm. For dimensions 	
	 131-135 mm, M8 DIN 933 with nuts DIN 934 A2 1.4301 	
	 are used.
•	Recommended load: See table

SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS A2 (EDELSTAHL) OHNE 
GUMMIEINLAGE
•	Material: Edelstahl A2 1.4301
•	Anschlussmutter: Siehe Tabelle (AM) A2 1.4301
•	Schrauben: DIN 7985 M6 mit Kunststoff-Unterlegscheiben,
	 verhindert den Verlust der Seitenschrauben bis zu einer Dimen	
	 sion von 125 mm. Ab den Abmessungen 131-135 mm werden 	
	 M8 DIN 933 mit Schrauben DIN 934 A2 1.4301 verwendet.
•	Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle

STAINLESS STEEL PIPE CLAMPS S-RS A2
• Material: Stainless steel A2 1.4301
• Connection nut: Refer to table (CN) A2 1.4301
• Rubber insert: According to DIN 4109, rubber thickness 4 mm
• Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
• Screws: DIN 7985 M6 with plastic washers, prevents loss of 		
	 side screws up to dimension 125 mm. For dimensions 131-135 	
	 mm, M8 DIN 933 with nuts DIN 934 A2 1.4301 are used.
• Recommended load: See table

SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLE S-RS A2 (EDELSTAHL)
• Material: Edelstahl A2 1.4301
• Anschlussmutter: Siehe Tabelle (AM) A2 1.4301
• Gummieinlage: Nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
• Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
• Schrauben: DIN 7985 M6 mit Kunststoff-Unterlegscheiben, ver		
hindert den Verlust der Seitenschrauben bis zu einer Dimension 	
	 von 125 mm. Ab den Abmessungen 131-135 mm werden M8 	
	 DIN 933 mit Schrauben DIN 934 A2 1.4301 verwendet.
• Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle
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Dimension CN Material Screws Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung AM Material Schrauben Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.
71

M8
x

8 mm

20
x

1,50 mm

 
DIN 7985
M6x20

0,9 kN

25 121000071
80 25 121000080
90 20 121000090
100 20 121000100
112 20 121000112
125 20 121000125
140 20 121000140
150 20 121000150
160 20 121000160
180 20 121000180
200 15 121000200
224 15 121000224
250

 25
x

2,00 mm

1 121000250
280 1 121000280
300 1 121000300
315 1 121000315
355 1 121000355
400 1 121000400
450

M10
30
x

2,50 mm

DIN 933
M8 x 30

+
M8

DIN 934

2,0 kN

1 121000450
500 1 121000500
560 1 121000560
600 1 121000600
630 1 121000630
710 1 121000710
800 1 121000800
900 1 121000900
1000 1 121001000

Dimension Material Load until Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung Material Nutzlast bis Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

30,0 = 3/4” 100 139000300
36,0 = 1” 1,50 100 139000360
46,0 = 11/4” x 1,5 kN 50 139000460
52,0 = 11/2” 20 mm 50 139000520
66,0 = 2” 50 139000660
78,0 = 21/2” 2,50 25 139000780
92,0 = 3” x 3,9 kN 25 139000920
116,0 = 4” 20 mm 25 139001160
142,0 = 5” 2,50 x 25 mm 7,5 kN 25 139001420
170,0 = 6” 25 139001700
222,0 = 8” 3,00 x 30 mm 13,0 kN 10 139002220
275,0 = 10” 4,00 x 40 mm - 139002750

VENTILATION PIPE CLAMPS
•	Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
•	Rubber insert: According to DIN 4109, thickness 4 mm
•	Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
•	Screws: DIN 7985 with slot/Phillips combination head	
	 with plastic washers; prevents loss of side screws; up to 	
	 dimension 400 mm From dimension 450 mm, screws DIN 	
	 933 with nuts DIN 934 M8 are used
•	Connection nut: Refer to table (AM)
•	Recommended load: See table

LÜFTUNGSSCHELLEN
•	Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
•	Gummieinlage: Nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
•	Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
•	Schrauben: DIN 7985 mit Kombi-Kreuzschlitzkopf und 	
	 Kunststoff-Unterlegscheiben; verhindert den Verlust der 	
	 Seitenschrauben; bis zu einer Dimension von 400 mm
	 Ab einer Dimension von 450 mm werden Schrauben DIN 	
	 933 mit Schrauben DIN 934 M8 verwendet
•	Anschlussmutter: Siehe Tabelle (AM)
•	Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle

SPRINKLER PIPE CLAMPS
• Material: DC01 / DD 11
• Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
• Recommended load: See table

SPRINKLER ROHRSCHELLEN
• Material: DC01 / DD 11
• Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
• Empfohlene Nutzlast: Siehe Tabelle
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Dimension Nail Material Screws Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung Vierkantstlft Material Schrauben Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

15-19 100 123015019
20-23 M6 x 15 100 123020023
25-28 100 123025028
32-35 20 x 1,25 mm 100 123032035
40-43 6 x 90 mm 100 123040043
48-53 100 123048053
74-80 M6 x 15 50 123074080
83-91 20 x 1,50 mm 50 123083091

108-114 50 123108114
125

7 x 115 mm 20 x 2,00 mm M6 x 30
25 123125000

160 25 123160000

Dimension Clamp Support Screws Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung Schellen Träger Schrauben Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

15

20
x

1 mm

20
x

2 mm

25 125000015
18 DIN7985 25 125000018
22 M6 x 20 25 125000022
28 + 25 125000028
35  M6 DIN 934 25 125000035
42 25 125000042

NAIL PIPE CLAMPS
•	 Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	 Zinc plated, hot-dip galvanized, or hot-dip galvanized + 	
	 polished
•	 Nail
•	 Screws: DIN 7985 M6 with slot/Phillips combination head

STIFTROHRSCHELLEN
•	 Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	 Galvanisch verzinkt, feuerverzinkt oder feuerverzinkt + 	
	 poliert
•	 Nagel
•	 Schrauben: DIN 7985 M6 mit Kombi-Kreuzschlitzkopf

DOUBLE CLAMPS
•	 Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	 Zinc plated (minimum 8 µm)
•	 Rubber insert: According to DIN 4109, rubber thickness 4 	
	 mm
•	 Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C

DOPPELSCHELLEN
•	 Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	 Galvanisch verzinkt (mindestens 8 µm)
•	 Gummieinlage: Nach DIN 4109, Gummistärke 4 mm
•	 Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +100°C
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Dimension CN Material Screws Stan. box packing Article No.
Abmessung AK Material Schrauben Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

75  50 127000075
90 M6x20 20 127000090
110 R 1/2” 25 20 127000110
125 x x  20 127000125
140 16 mm 2,50 mm M8x30 20 127000140
150 + 20 127000150
160 M8 20 127000160
200 10 127000200

Span Material Single Double
Abmessung Material Einfach Doppelt

15-16 129491516 129611516 130491516 130611516
17-18 129491718 129611718 130491718 130611718
19-20 129491920 129611920 130491920 130611920
21-22 20 129492122 129612122 130492122 130612122
24-25  x 129492425 129612425 130492425 130612425
27-28 1,50 mm 129492728 129612728 130492728 130612728
31-32 129493132 129613132 - -
34-35 129493435 129613435 130493435 130613435
39-40 129493940 129613940 130493940 130613940

PIPE CLAMPS S-RS WITH INCH CONNECTION
• Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)
• Connection nut: See table (AM)
• Screws: M6 DIN 7985 up to DN 110, from DN 125 screws 	
	 M8 DIN 933 + M8 DIN 934

SCHRAUBROHRSCHELLEN S-RS MIT ZOLLGE-
WINDE-ANSCHLUSS
• Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
• Anschlussmutter: Siehe Tabelle (AM)
• Schrauben: M6 DIN 7985 bis DN 110, ab DN 125 Schrauben 	
	 M8 DIN 933 + M8 DIN 934

PIPE BRACKETS SINGLE AND DOUBLE
• For electrical and sanitary applications
• Material: Zinc plated STO2 Z275MA
• Hole diameter: Ø4.9 mm or Ø6.1 mm

BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLEN EINFACH & DOPPELT
• Für den Elektro- und Sanitärbereich
• Material: Galvanisch verzinkt STO2 Z275MA
• Lochdurchmesser: Ø4,9 mm oder Ø6,1 mm
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 For pipe size Material Stan. box packing Article No.
 Rohraußüen  Material Stan. Verpackung Artikel Nr.

16 12 x 1,0 mm 100 131000016
20 12 x 1,0 mm 100 131000020
25 12 x 1,0 mm 100 131000025
32 14 x 1,5 mm 100 131000032
40 14 x 1,5 mm 50 131000040

CN Material Load until Article No.
AK  Material Nutzlast bis Artikel Nr.
M8

80x30x3 mm

2,0 kN 205000008
M10 2,5 kN 205000010
M12 2,5 kN 205000012

M8/M10 2,0 kN 205000810
M10 2,5 kN 205010010
M12

120x40x4 mm

3,0 kN 205010012
M16 3,5 kN 205010016

R 3/8” 4,0 kN 205020172
R 1/2” 4,0 kN 205020213
R 3/4” 4,0 kN 205020269

PIPE-BRACKETS
•	 For PG, aluminium, plastic, and steel armature pipes
•	 Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
•	 Zinc plated
•	 Hole diameter: 4.7 x 6.0 mm

BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLEN
• Für PG-, Aluminium-, Kunststoff- und Stahlarmaturrohre
• Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Galvanisch verzinkt
• Lochdurchmesser: 4,7 x 6,0 mm

WALL PLATE
• Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)

WANDPLATTEN
• Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)
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FIXATIONS | BEFESTIGUNGSPROGRAMM

CN Material Load until Article No.
 AK  Material Nutzlast bis Artikel Nr.

210000008
25 x 2,5 mm 1,3 kN 210000010

210000000

Dlmenslon Article No.
Abmessung Artikel Nr.

M 6x80 451006080
M 6x100 451006100
M 8x80 451008080
M 8x100 451008100
M 10x80 451010080
M 10x100 451010100

TRAPEZE-SUPPORT
• Recommended load depends on the appropriate material thickness!
• Material: DC 01 per EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Zinc plated (minimum average thickness: 8 µm)

TRAPEZHÄNGER
• Die empfohlene Nutzlast hängt von der entsprechenden Materialstärke 	
	 ab!
• Material: DC 01 nach EN 10130 (St. 12.03)
• Galvanisch verzinkt (durchschnittliche Mindestdicke: 8 µm)

SWING HOOK SCREW
SCHAUKELHAKEN
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Dimension Thread length M6 M8 M10 M12 M16
Abmessung Gewindelänge M6 M8  M10 M12 M16

21,3 1/2" 470060213 470080213 - - -
26,9 3/4" 470060269 470080269 - - -
33,7 1" 30 mm 470060337 470080337 - - -
42,4 5/4" 470060424 470080424 - - -
48,3 6/4" 470060483 470080483 470100483 - -
60,3 2" 470060603 470080603 470100603 - -
76,1 21/2" 40 mm 470060761 470080761 470100761 470120761 -
88,9 3" 470060889 470080889 470100889 470120889 -
108 4" 50 mm - 470081080 470101080 470121080 470161080
133 5" 60 mm - 470081330 470101330 470121330 470161330
159 6" - 470081590 470101590 470121590 470161590

FIXATIONS | BEFESTIGUNGSPROGRAMM

ROUND STEEL SHACKLE
RUNDSTAHLBÜGEL

BRACKET FOR MANIFOLD
• different types and sizes

VERTEILERHALTERUNG
• verschiedene Typen und Abmessungen
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